

S.T (SPL) 37/19
S.C (SPL) 05/18

Order No. 35
06.07.2023 Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Spl. P.P is present with one witness.
The witness namely Abhisekh Chowdhury is examined as P.W.5, cross-examined in full and discharged.
Case is adjourned.
To date (07.7.23) for evidence .

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)