

S.T (SPL) 37/19
S.C (SPL) 05/18

Order No. 44
03.10.2024

Sole accused Raja Paswan on court bail is represented by a petition through his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C which is considered and allowed.
Prosecution takes no step .
No witness is present.
No SR of witness is received.
None move.
Record goes to show that the summons upon the prosecution witnesses have not been issued.
Hence, the present schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is cancelled.
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder.
To 01.4.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 2, 3,
To 02.4.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 8, 9,
To 03.4.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 11.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)